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ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
E1759

Participant Information

Please upload a completed participant information form into the CaselLines event folder/bundle. Where possible, the
moving party for the event is asked to coordinate with other parties to complete one form for the hearing.” In criminal
matters, each party may upload their own form. The participant information form must be saved using the court's
document naming convention (e.g. Participant Information — All Parties — 01-JUN-2021 or Participant Information —
Defendant Smith — 01-JUN-2021).

CASE INFORMATION

Court File Number

CV-18-596204-00CL

Court Location (e.g. Hamilton)

Toronto

Case Name

The Superintendent of Financial Services v. Building & Development
Mortgages Canada Inc.

Date of Hearing

November 14, 2022

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown:

‘Name of Person Appearing |

~ (and how they wish to be
 addressed, e.g. preferr
- pronoung} . . 1

__am.?fbf Paﬂy 1

_E'QE:mai.l.:AQd}és_s -

.'J.'erem'y'Dacks (he/him) jdacks@os'ler'.'éonﬁ.
Michael De Lellis (he/him) mdelellis@osler.com
Martino Calvaruso (he/him) Counselto the Trustee 418.5624923 mcalvaruso@osler.com
Blair McRadu (he/him) bmcradu@osler.coom

Naveed Manzoor (he/him)

416.815.8488 naveed@faanmortgageadmin.com
Lana Bezner (she/her)

Trustee lana@faanmortgageadmin.com

For Defendant, Responding Party, Defence:

‘Name of Person Appearing | :

 (and howthey wishtobe |  NameofParty
~addressed, e.g. preferred | -
'&-'ff'LPﬂqnGUﬁs)f*-ﬂ ’"' .

::t.Pﬁbné:f;g_ f _¥”. _'3. _
| Number | Emallnodmes

E887

1 The Participant information Form replaces the Counsel Slip. '
2 Please provide a phone number where you can be reached during the hearing, if necessary.



For Other:

E1760—

* (and how they w
 addressed, e.g. preferred
| prohouns),

Name of Person Appearing |

Name of Party/

 Emall Address

George Benchetrit (he/him)

Representative Counsel

416.218.1141

george@chaitons.com

Derek Bell (he/him)

Computershare Trust

Company of Canada 416.846.4638

derek.bell@ca.dlapiper.com

Paul Guaragna

Fernbrook Homes

(Brookdale) Limited 905.532.6679

pguaragna@millerthomson.com

416.947.3300

Adam Di Federico (he/him) Law Society of Ontario oxt. 2178 afederic@lso.ca

Lei Xu Investor leing. xu@gmail.com
. ; . Counsel for Robert Piluso ;

Adrian Visheau (he/him) ; ’ avisheau@tgf.ca

Rachel Fielding (she/her) fn?;‘;?;‘rda'e Mezzanine  |416.306.5826) 0 4ing@tgf.ca

E888



